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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Richmond County

Republican Party

Republican Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  4:09:35PM

Assembly District 61

 8 EMERGENCY

 172 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 13 AFFIDAVIT

 929 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS

 775 JOE LHOTA

 94 GEORGE MCDONALD

 1 CHRISTINE C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK J. SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TESH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,804 

Assembly District 62

 1 EMERGENCY

 250 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

 2,445 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS

 1,922 JOE LHOTA

 126 GEORGE MCDONALD

 1 ARNE MATTISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,498 

Assembly District 63

 11 EMERGENCY

 249 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

 1,611 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS

 1,416 JOE LHOTA

 129 GEORGE MCDONALD

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRACE CARDINAL O'CONNES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,161 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Richmond County

Republican Party

Republican Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  4:09:35PM

Assembly District 64

 22 EMERGENCY

 239 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

 1,791 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS

 1,299 JOE LHOTA

 102 GEORGE MCDONALD

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,195 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2013 - 09/10/2013

Richmond County

Republican Party

Republican Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/30/2013  4:09:35PM

Total for Republican Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 42 EMERGENCY

 910 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 58 AFFIDAVIT

 6,776 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS

 5,412 JOE LHOTA

 451 GEORGE MCDONALD

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNE MATTISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTINE C. QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK J. SALGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRACE CARDINAL O'CONNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,658 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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